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Call Volume SummaryCall Volume Summary



Increase 
Event 

Volumes

System Pressure SummarySystem Pressure Summary

Demographics 
& Sociological 

Factors

Off-
Load 

Delays





ÑÑ HistoricalHistorical

ÓÓ 7 year average almost 7 year average almost 
5% per year5% per year

ÑÑ CurrentCurrent

ÓÓ In 2016, a 7% increase In 2016, a 7% increase 
in events occurred in events occurred 
over 2015over 2015

Annual Event SummaryAnnual Event Summary

over 2015over 2015

ÑÑ Linear 5 Year ProjectionLinear 5 Year Projection

ÓÓ 22,000 more events22,000 more events

ÓÓ 5.6% per year5.6% per year



ÑÑ Average cost per Average cost per 
response = $542.44response = $542.44

ÑÑ 83% directly related to 83% directly related to 
employee costemployee cost

ÑÑ 6% for material, 6% for material, 
supplies and operating supplies and operating 
expensesexpenses

Financial SummaryFinancial Summary

expensesexpenses

ÑÑ 1.7 million kilometres 1.7 million kilometres 
travelledtravelled

ÓÓ Fuel, maintenance and Fuel, maintenance and 
repairs = 0.62¢/kmrepairs = 0.62¢/km



ÑÑ Recommended Recommended 
90% within 30 minutes90% within 30 minutes

ÑÑ December Provincial 90December Provincial 90thth

Percentile ProvinciallyPercentile Provincially

ÓÓ 46 minutes46 minutes

ÑÑ December COH Hospitals December COH Hospitals 
9090thth PercentilePercentile

OffOff--Load Delay SummaryLoad Delay Summary

9090thth PercentilePercentile

ÓÓ General General –– 107 minutes107 minutes

ÓÓ Juravinski Juravinski –– 112 112 
minutesminutes

ÓÓ St. Josephs St. Josephs –– 91 minutes91 minutes



OffOff--Load Delays >2 HoursLoad Delays >2 Hours Code 0 Events Code 0 Events –– 2015 vs. 20162015 vs. 2016

Code 0 Events SummaryCode 0 Events Summary



MOH ReportHistorical Performance

Response Time SummaryResponse Time Summary

ÑÑ Historical PerformanceHistorical Performance
ÓÓ Emergency Response Time PerformanceEmergency Response Time Performance
ÓÓ Average 7:06 minutes, 90Average 7:06 minutes, 90thth Percentile 11:14Percentile 11:14

ÑÑ MOH Legislated Report MOH Legislated Report –– following assessment at scenefollowing assessment at scene
ÓÓ COH Council Approved Target Response TimesCOH Council Approved Target Response Times
ÓÓ Compliant in 2016Compliant in 2016



“blood pressure 
dropped by 5 
points which was 

CHAP - “percentage 
decrease in high user 
patients = 59%”

ÑÑ ObjectivesObjectives

ÓÓ Provide care in Provide care in 
alignment with the alignment with the 
Ontario’s “Patient First: Ontario’s “Patient First: 
Action Plan for Health Action Plan for Health 
Care”Care”

ÓÓ Reduce transports to Reduce transports to 
hospitals of “frequent hospitals of “frequent 
user’ clientsuser’ clients

Community Paramedicine Community Paramedicine 
SummarySummary

points which was 
clinically 
significant to 
decrease 
comorbidities like 
stroke and heart 
attack”

user’ clientsuser’ clients
ÔÔ Decrease in paramedic Decrease in paramedic 

usageusage
ÒÒ Decrease ER visitsDecrease ER visits

ÒÒ Decrease Decrease 
admissionsadmissions



Top 10 Clinical Top 10 Clinical 
ProblemsProblems

Clinical SummaryClinical Summary

Sudden Cardiac ArrestSudden Cardiac Arrest
ÓÓ 1,184 occurred in 20161,184 occurred in 2016

ÓÓ 20% occurred outside a persons 20% occurred outside a persons 
residenceresidence

ÓÓ Focus on AED and CPR educationFocus on AED and CPR education



AVL and Assett Tracking 
Implementation Vehicle & Equipment 

Standardization

Data Sourcing & Collection

Achievement SummaryAchievement Summary

Mental Health Initiatives ePCR Implementation

Deployment Plan 
Optimization

Employee Feedback Cycle



“Through fundraising 
efforts, our survivors 
and HPS paramedics 
raised a total of 
approximately $6,000”

“on average the 
community garden 

PR & Volunteer SummaryPR & Volunteer Summary

community garden 
produces 1,500lbs of 
produce per year that is 
contributed to local food 
banks for distribution”



71 formal feedback 
recognitions last 
year
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